	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE	12-08	-1998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
RN	12-3-98					न्यम ासम्बद्धाः	Pagemank Oπice		
~	Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		10091			—			
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pater	1003		<u>_</u>	inal documents or cop	y thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):					ceiving party(ies):			
	Doug Murdock, David Medi Chris Jensen, Eric Busch			Name:	Crystal C	Group, Inc.			
	Alan Coats	•		Internal Ar	ddress:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	i) attached?	☐ Yes ŒNo		<u></u>				
	3. Nature of conveyance:]					
	Assignment	□ M	Merger	Street Add	dress: 850 Ka	acena Road			
	☐ Security Agreement		change of Name						
	Other			City: Hi	iawatha	State: IA ZII	P: 52233		
	Execution Date: November	9, 1998	8	Additional na	ame(s) & address((es) attached? Yes	₽No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed toge	ather with a	a new application, t	he execution date	e of the applicati	ion is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)				
	09/188,620								
			dditional numbers atta	anharite 🗍 Yes 🍒	Ti No.				
-	5. Name and address of party to w			T		ns and patents involve			
r	concerning document should be	e mailed:	38bourseure	6. IOTAL HUHA	Der of application	us suo baranta maona	M. 1		
	Name: Gregory G. Will					40. (~ ~		
	Internal Address: Simmons,	Perrine	2 ,	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	: \$			
	Albright & Ellwood, P.L	i.C.		Enclos	sed .				
	<u> </u>			☐ Autho	rized to be cha	irged to deposit accor	unt		
	Street Address: 115 Thir	rd Stree	et SE						
	Street Address.		•	1	ccount number	r:			
	Suite 12	200	52401-	19-226					
,	City: Cedar Rapids S	iate:IA		<u> </u>	plicate copy of th	nis page if paying by de	posit account)		
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
				:	\ 				
-	9. Statement and signature.	-dhallof ti	to formacina infor		-decreed and :	any attached convis	a tare conv		
	To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	a Deller, ur	10 toregoing inter-	TATION IS II UE & R	10 CUTI GUL AIRL A ' / //	Iny aliawiou wpj is i	a was copy		
	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS		Ser.	1911	1/1/12-	11/36/	198		
	Name of Person Signing		_	Signature		Date	/		
				Total	number of pages	comprising cover sheet	6		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
•			Do not detac	h this portion		· — — — — — — —			
4	Mail documents to be recon	ded with r	equired cover she	at information to:):				
	08/1998 DMRUYEN 00000033 09188620	1 AA	mmissioner of		rademarks				
)	FC:581 40.00	B 02	x Assignments						
	7.10 - 1		shington, D.C.			20 minutas r			
	Public burden reporting document to be recorded,	for this s includir	sample cover sneetime for review	ect is estimated wing the docum	d to average a nent and gathe	about 30 minutes pering the data needs	er ed.		
	and completing and review	wing the s	sample cover she	et. Send comm	nents regarding	g this burden estima	ate		
	to the U.S. Patent and Tr	rademark	Office, Office o	of information S	Systems, PK2	-1000C, Washingto	on,		
	D.C. 20231, and to the Of Washington, D.C. 20503		anagement and F	ludget, Paperwo	ork Reduction	1 Project (0651-001)	1),		
	Wasimilifically D.C. 20303	٥.							

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, transfer and convey to Crystal Group, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Iowa, and having a principal place of business at 850 Kacena Road, Hiawatha, Iowa, 52233, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for COMPUTER HAVING MULTIPLE ALARM FUNCTION COMMUNICATION PATHS and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by Doug Murdock, David Medin, Chris Jensen, Eric Busch and Alan Coats on November 9, 1998, Serial No. 09/188,620, filed on November 9, 1998, and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for said invention to said Crystal Group, Inc., the same to be held by said Crystal Group, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0894 same to be held by said Crystal Group, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale

not been made.

For said consideration, we hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations, we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the

thereof. We hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to

best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the

matters of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support

obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and we hereby

2

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0895 covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof, we are true and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

WITNESS our hands and seals this $\frac{9^{th}}{}$ day of November, 1998.

		~ ~	
$r \sim r$	T 🗥 🞷	raf TT√T	SOCK
1 16 11	11 ÷/\A	rı iki	W W `K
DU	$V = V \times $	\mathbf{v}	

DAVID MEDIN

CHRIS JENSEN

FRIC BUSCH

ALAN COATS

STATE OF IOWA

) SS

COUNTY OF LINN

On this $\frac{\zeta}{2}$ day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Doug Murdock, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission expires 10-21-2000



STATE OF IOWA)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF LINN)	

On this 9th day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared David Medin, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 10-22-2000



STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF LINN)

On this 9th day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Chris Jensen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 10-12-2000

GREGORY G. WILLIAM
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE

4

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss
COUNTY OF LINN)

On this 9th day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Eric Busch, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 10-22-2000



STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF LINN)

On this 9th day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Alan Coats, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 10-22-2000



5